508668874 07/24/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI384169

		NEW ASSIGNME	NT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	Settlement Agree	ment	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ	-		
		Name		Execution Date
Drago Daic				12/06/2011
Jimmy Williamson, P.C				12/06/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Calyps	Wireless, Inc.		
Street Address:	21 Wat	erway Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 3	00		
City:	Woodla	nds		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77380			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6680923		
Patent Number:		6680923		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	6680923		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:			at, if that is upor	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to			ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to ^r provideo	the e-mail address firs		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to ^r provideo	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (310)292-6196 brooks@jcbiplaw.com,je	ıl, it will be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to ^r provideo	<i>the e-mail address firs; ; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (310)292-6196 brooks@jcbiplaw.com,ju James C. Brooks	<i>ul, it will be sent</i> effrey.wright@aza	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to ^r provideo	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (310)292-6196 brooks@jcbiplaw.com,jø James C. Brooks 5618 Cape George Roa	<i>ul, it will be sent</i> effrey.wright@aza d	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to ^r provideo	<i>the e-mail address firs; ; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (310)292-6196 brooks@jcbiplaw.com,ju James C. Brooks	<i>ul, it will be sent</i> effrey.wright@aza d	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (310)292-6196 brooks@jcbiplaw.com,jø James C. Brooks 5618 Cape George Roa	<i>ul, it will be sent</i> effrey.wright@aza d	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> (310)292-6196 brooks@jcbiplaw.com,je James C. Brooks 5618 Cape George Roa Port Townsend, WASHI	<i>ul, it will be sent</i> effrey.wright@aza d	via US Mail.

source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page4.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page5.tiff

source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page6.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page7.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page8.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page9.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page10.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6.680,923#page11.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page12.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page13.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page14.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page15.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page16.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6.680,923#page17.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page18.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page19.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page20.tiff source=2011-12-06 Settlement Agreement And Assignment Of Rights In U.S. Patent No. 6,680,923#page21.tiff

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ("Settlement Agreement") is made as of November, 2011, by and between Calypso Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Calypso Wireless"), and Drago Daic, an individual residing in Houston, Texas ("Daic"), and Jimmy Williamson, P.C., a Texas professional corporation ("Williamson P.C."), each being a "Party" and, collectively, the "Parties" to this Agreement.

WHEREAS, Calypso Wireless is or has been involved in developing and/or patenting technology generally relating to communication systems and methods, hereinafter referred to as "Calypso Technology," including, but not limited to, mobile convergence systems and methods

for allowing or establishing communication between wireless communication devices, such as a cellular phone or pager, and an over-the-air network, such as a telecom provider's cellular network, or a computerized network, such as an Internet "WiFi hotspot", and further including, without limitation, the systems and methods disclosed or described in US Patent No. 6,680,923 entitled "Communication System and Method;"



2

a a

3

4

5

6



3. On and after the Effective Date of this Settlement Agreement, Calypso Wireless will be sole owner of all patent and technical development rights in the Calypso Technology, the ASNAP Technology and Patents and the Baxter Technology and Patents in and for the United States. Daic and/or Williamson, P.C., hereby quitclaim, assign, convey and/or transfer, and/or to the extent they own or claim some, to Calypso Wireless any and all right, title and interest in and to all U.S. patents and patent applications and non-patentable technology comprising or relating

to the Calypso Technology, the ASNAP Technology and Patents and/or the Baxter Technology and Patents in the United States.

·	I	I	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

_	

 1			
			a
	13		a

_	

_		

17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Parties have executed this Agreement on the subscribed dates.

CALYPSO WIRELESS:

CALYPSO WIRELESS, INC.			
Norma	na n		
By:	itui		
Name:	CRISTIAN TURRINI		
Title:	PRESIDENT		

Date: November 30, 2011

Acknowledgment

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 30 day of November, 2011, personally appeared <u>Cristican Turrini</u>, the <u>President</u> of Calypso Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public, State of Florida ZORAIDA CARDIFF MY COMMISSION # DD987388 EXPIRES June 12, 2014 FloridaNotaryService.com (407) 398-0153

DAIC: Drago Daic Date: November ___, 2011 Cocombon 6

Acknowledgment

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>67</u> day of November, 2011, personally appeared Drago Daic, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Texas

BRENDA KELLEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 9, 2013

JIMMY WILLIAMSON, P.C.

JIMMY WILLIAMSON, P.C., a Texas professional corporation B yndi Rusnak, Authorized Representative and Partner

Acknowledgment

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>64</u> day of November, 2011, personally appeared Cyndi Rusnak, Authorized Representative and Partner of Jimmy Williamson, P.C. d/b/a Williamson & Rusnak, a Texas professional corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public, State of Texas

